~

Private & confidential
Bnan Small

JD Sports Fashion plc
Hollinsbrook Way
Pilsworth

Bury

Lancashire

BLI9 8RR

17 February 2014

Dear Sir

KPMG Audit Plc

Consumer & Industrial Markets
St James' Square

Manchester M2 BDS

United Kingdorm

Tel +44 {0) 161 246 4000
Fax +44 (0] 161 245 4040
DX 724620 Manchester 42

Ourref  sbicn

Contact  Stuart Burdass

0161 246 4000
Ext 4053

We wiite 10 you in your capacity as a director of the companies listed 1 the Appendix to this

letter

We hereby give notice of our resignation as auditors of each of the companies listed i the
Appendix with effect from today In accordance with section 519 of the Compames Act 2006,
we enclose our statutory statement given 1n connection with our ceasing Lo act

Under section 517 of the Companies Act 2006, you are required to file a copy of this letter of
notice with the Registrar of Companies within 14 days of your receipt of this letter

Yours faithfully,

WA~ Al Fic

KPMG Audit Plc

KPMG Aodt P, s UK public krsted company 1s a subssdary of KPMG
Ewopa LLP 2nd a rmember frm of tha KPMG network of ndependent
member Irms aififated wvih KPMG [nternabonal Cooperative 3 Swiss
ety

NAiLare

02/05/2014
COMPANIES Hoyse

Ragrsterad m England Ma 3110745
Ragsiered oflice 15 Canada Square London E14 5GL

2 U FEB 2014

#22.




Appendix

Company name

John David Sports Fashion (Ireland) Limited
The John David Group Limited

J D Sports Limited

J.D Sports Fashion Distribution Limited
Athlersure Limited

Jog Shop Limited

Allsports.co.uk Limited

Sonneti Fashions Limited

Peter Werth Linuted

First Sport Limited

Duffer of St George Limited

Blacks Outdoor Retail Limited

Millets Limited

R. D. Scott Limited

Premium Fashion Limited

Pink Soda Limited

Varsity Kit Limited

Bank Fashion Limited

Alisports (Retai}) Limited

KPMG Audit Pic

17 February 2014

Company registered number

448434
6269850
3146423
2641161
2641165
2284975
1000415
230120
8C059582
1652620
6732497
7795258
7924256
1738894
6963284
5418053
5418052
2585072

1765794




oy

Tessuti Group Limited
Prima Designer Limited
Blue Retail Limited
Tessuti Retail Limited
Tessuti Limited

Nicholas Deakins Limited

Kooga Rugby Limited

Focus Sports & Leisure International

Focus Equipment Limited
Kukri Sports Limited
Kukri GB Limited
Squirrel Sports Limited
Frank Harrison Limited
Nanny State Limited
Source Lab Limited
OneTrueSaxon Limited
Peter Storm Limirted
Fly53 Limited

Champion Sports Group Limited
PCPONE

Champion Retail Limited

Champion Sports Ireland

8007909
4781351
5309196
7312882
5640916
3201284
4416381
2687598
3892943
3706105
5442735
6049480
347609

7274022
5001935
8064557
B064561
7873260
504425

382427

471954

391746

KPMG Audit Pic

17 February 2014




Champion Sports Newco Limited

Champion Sports (Holdings)

KPMG Aadit Plc

17 February 2014

470824
462028




KPMG Audit ple Tel +44 {0} 161 246 4000
Consumer & Industrial Markets Fax +44 (0) 161 246 4040
St James' Square DX 724520 Manchester 42
Manchester M2 6DS
United Kingdom

Private & confidential

Brian Small

JD Sports Fashion ple

Hollinsbrook Way Ourref sbfcn

Pilsworth

Bury Contact  Stuart Burdass

Lancashire 0161 246 4000

BL9 8RR Ext 4053

17 February 2014

Dear Sir

Statement on ceasing to hold office as auditors pursuant to section 519 of the Companies
Act 2006

We write to you in your capacity as a director of the companies listed 1n the Appendix to this
statement

The circumstances connected with our ceasing to hold office are that our company, KPMG
Audit Pic, has instigated an orderly wind down of business KPMG LLP, an intermediate
parent, will immediately be accepting appointment as statutory auditor

We request that any correspondence in relation to this statement be sent to our registered office,
15 Canada Square, London, E14 5GL, marked for the anention of the Audit Regulation
Department.

Y ours faithfully,

KPMFML\' Plc

KPMG Audit Plc

COMPANIES HOUSE

KPMG LLF # UK brated kabdity pantnarshp 53 sutdary of KPMG

Euviope LLP and a merbor ferm of the KFMG natwork of sdependent

mormber frrrw stiatad wa KPMG Intarnationsl Coopordtive 8 Swiss RAngestared n England Ho DCI01340

ennty Rogstared ofice 15 Canada Square London E14 BOGL




KPMG Audit Pir
17 February 2014

Appendix

Company name Company registered number

John David Sports Fashion (freland) Limited 448434

The John David Group Limited 6269850

J D Sports Limited 3146423

J.D Sports Fashion Distribution Limited 2641161

Athleisure Limited 2641165

Jog Shop Limited 22B4975

Allsports.co.uk Limited 1000415

Sonnet: Fashions Limited 230120

Peter Werth Limited SC039582

First Sport Limited 1652620

Duffer of St George Limited 6732497

Blacks Outdoor Retail Limited 7795258

Millets Limited 71924256

R.D Scott Limited 1738894

Premium Fashion Limited 6963234

Pink Soda Limited 5418053

Varsity Kit Limited 5418052

Bank Fashion Limited 2585072

Allsports (Retail) Limited 1765794




Tessut Group Limited
Prima Designer Limited
Blue Retail Limited
Tessuti Retail Limited
Tessuti Limited

Nicholas Deakins Limited
Kooga Rugby Limited
Focus Sports & Leisure International
Focus Equipment Limited
Kuksi Sports Limited
Kukri GB Limited
Squirrel Sports Limited
Frank Harrison Limited
Nanny State Limited
Source Lab Limited
OneTrueSaxon Limited
Peter Storm Limited
Fly53 Limted
Champion Sports Group Limited
PCPONE

Champion Retail Limited

Champion Sports Ireland

8007909
4781351
5309196
7312882
5640916
3201284
4416381
2687598
3892943
3706105
6442735
6049480
347609

7274022
5001935
B064557
8064561
7873260
304425

382427

471954

391746

HPMG Audit Ple

17 February 2014
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Champion Sports Newco Limited

Champion Sports (Holdings)

EPMG Aadii Pic

§7 February 2014

470824
462028




